RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

4,716
2,500
4,330
1072

12,618

3,588
2,905
4,526
1.844
12,863

31.44%
-13.94%
-4.33%
-41.87%
-1.90%

17,395 14,156
11,890 11,073
15,671 17,766

4,205 1,819
49,161 50,814

April Calendar Year to Date
2001 2000 % Change 2001 2000 % Change
Passengers
Enplaned| 117,014 110,358 6.03% 410,671 398,578 3.03%
Deplaned| 118,194 109,826 7.62% 415,062 394,237 5.28%
Total| 235,208 220,184 6.82% 825,733 792,815 4.15%
[ .
Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 2,745,208 4,517,898  -39.24% 13,037,403 17,938,086  -27.32%
Deplaned| 3,751,594 5,229,766  -28.26% 16,612,929 21,071,352  -21.16%
Through 0 0 0 1,906,267 -100.00%
Total| 6,496,802 9,747,664  -33.35% 29,650,332 40,915,705  -27.53%
[ .
Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 521,929 806,665  -35.30% 2,355,226 3,445,993  -31.65%
Deplaned| 1,139,097 1,257,560 -9.42% 4,916,067 5,093,012 -3.47%
Through 0 0 0 0
Total| 1,661,026 2,064,225  -19.53% 7,271,293 8,539,005  -14.85%
[ .
Total Cargo
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 3,267,137 5,324,563  -38.64% 15,392,629 21,384,079  -28.02%
Deplaned| 4,890,691 6,487,326  -24.61% 21,528,996 26,164,364  -17.72%
Through 0 0 0 1,906,267 -100.00%
Total| 8,157,828 11,811,889  -30.94% 36,921,625 49,454,710  -25.34%

22.88%
7.38%
-11.79%
-46.22%
-3.25%




