RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	April			Calendar Year to Date		
	2001	2000	% Change	2001	2000	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	117,014	110,358	6.03%	410,671	398,578	3.03%
Deplaned	<u>118,194</u>	109,826	7.62%	415,062	394,237	5.28%
Total	235,208	220,184	6.82%	825,733	792,815	4.15%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	2,745,208	4,517,898	-39.24%	13,037,403	17,938,086	-27.32%
Deplaned	3,751,594	5,229,766	-28.26%	16,612,929	21,071,352	-21.16%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	1,906,267	-100.00%
Total	6,496,802	9,747,664	-33.35%	29,650,332	40,915,705	-27.53%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	521,929	806,665	-35.30%	2,355,226	3,445,993	-31.65%
Deplaned	1,139,097	1,257,560	-9.42%	4,916,067	5,093,012	-3.47%
Through	_	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,661,026	2,064,225	-19.53%	7,271,293	8,539,005	-14.85%
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)	0.007.407	5 004 500	00.040/	45 000 000	04 004 070	00.000/
•	3,267,137				21,384,079	
· ·	4,890,691	6,487,326	-24.61%		26,164,364	-17.72%
Through	_	<u>0</u>	-30.94%	<u>0</u>	1,906,267 49,454,710	-100.00% -25.34%
Total	0,137,020	11,811,889	-30.94%	30,921,023	49,454,710	-23.34%
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	4,716	3,588	31.44%	17,395	14,156	22.88%
Air Taxi	2,500	2,905	-13.94%	11,890	11,073	7.38%
General Aviation	4,330	4,526	-4.33%	15,671	17,766	-11.79%
Military	1,072	1,844	-41.87%	4,205	7,819	-46.22%
Total	12,618	12,863	-1.90%	49,161	50,814	-3.25%
<u>l</u>				1		